NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Gallatin County Commissioners shall conduct a public hearing on July 12, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. at the Community Room, 311 W. Main, Bozeman, Montana, to receive public comment and consider: A Resolution Dissolving the Gallatin County Search and Rescue Board and Recognizing the Gallatin County Sheriff's Office Search and Rescue as the Search and Rescue Unit Having Jurisdiction in Gallatin County, Montana.

A complete copy of the Resolution of Intention #2022-088 is on file with the County Clerk and Recorder and more specifically describes the nature of dissolving the Search and Rescue Board and recognizing the Gallatin County Sheriff's Office Search and Rescue and other matters pertaining thereto and further particulars.

Any person requesting further information on the action to be taken may contact the Gallatin County Commission at the Gallatin County Courthouse, 311 West Main, Room 306, Bozeman, Montana, 59715, telephone: (406)582-3000.

Done by order of the Board of County Commissioners this 21th day of June, 2022.

Eric Semerad, Clerk and Recorder Gallatin County, Montana